The  Arbitral  Award  is  admitted  for  a  payable  amount  of  Rs
19,92,79,827/-

(Rupees Nineteen Crores Ninety two Lacs Seventynine Thousand and
Eight hundred twenty seven Only) in favour of the Claimant.

3. However, the AT awards counterclaim of Rs. 10,00,226/-(Rupees
Ten  Lacs  Two  Hundred  and  Twenty  six  only)  in  favour  of  the
Respondent.

4. Net arbitral award amount admitted after reducing the admitted
Counter Claim is Rs. 19,82,79,601/- (Nineteen Crores Eightytwo Lacs
Seventynine  Thousand  Six  hundred  one  only)  is  payable  to  the
Claimant.